Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Section 21.

AMENDMENT OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

The Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 (1960 c. 61)

In section 96(4), for the words " ten of the Criminal Law Amendment Act 1885 " there shall be substituted the words " 18 of the Sexual Offences (Scotland) Act 1976 ".

The Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 (1975 c. 21)

In section 171(3), for the words from "Schedule 1 " to "Act, 1885 " there shall be substituted the words " paragraphs (b) to (d) of Schedule 1 to this Act or any offence under section 11(1) to (3) or 14 of the Sexual Offences (Scotland) Act 1976 ", and for the words " be presumed " there shall be substituted the words " or the Sexual Offences (Scotland) Act 1976 be presumed ".

In section 368(3), for the words from "Schedule 1 " to "Act, 1885 " there shall be substituted the words " paragraphs (b) to (d) of Schedule 1 to this Act or any offence under section 11(1) to (3) or 14 of the Sexual Offences (Scotland) Act 1976 ", and for the words " be presumed " there shall be substituted the words " or the Sexual Offences (Scotland) Act 1976 be presumed ".

In Schedule 1, in paragraph (a), for the words " Criminal Law Amendment Act 1885 " there shall be substituted the words " Sexual Offences (Scotland) Act 1976 ", and, in paragraph (c), the words " 13, 14 " shall be omitted.